By

| UN@FFIC!{A&L} (4edsatios
o35 1D M E 0 30737306

FIFTH AMENDMENT OF WOLCOIT LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT 2 1 M

This FIFTH AMENDMENT OF WOLCOTT LEASEROLD MORTGAGE,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (herein
referred to as "this Amendment") is entered into as of April 3o,
199C by and between TEMPEL STEEL COMPANY, an Illinois corporation
having its chief executive office at 59350 West Touhy Avenue,
Niles, Illinois 60648 (herein, together with its successors and
assigns, referred to as the "Mortgagor") and CONTINENTAL BANEK
N.A. (formerly known as CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMCANY OF CHICAGO), a national banking association having
its princiral place of business at 231 South laSalle Street,
Chlcago, Illinuis 60697 (herein, together with its successors and
assigns, referred to as the "Mortgagee").

RECITALS:
A. P.lor Restated Toan Agreement.

The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee entered into a Credit
Agreement dated as of July 7,-1981 (herein referred to as the
"Credit Agreement") pursuant to which the Mortgagee was to make
and has made loans to the Mortgager on a revolving basis,

The Mortgagor and the Mortgages liave heretofore entered into
that certain Amendment and Restatemen’ of Credit Agreement dated
as of May 4, 1984, amending and restatiry the Credit Agreement
and certain further amendments thereto aated as of December 19,
1985, September 19, 1986, April 9, 1987, Daoomber 14, 1987, April
28, 1988, October 7, 1988, April 7, 1989, May 50, 1989, July 1,
1989, September 15, 1989, January 31, 1990, Feor:ary 1, 1990 and
February 21, 1990 (the Credit Agreement as so rusitated and
amended is referred to herein as the "Prior Restated Loan
Agreement").

Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Mortgagor executed and
delivered to the Mortgagee a certain Wolcott Leasehold Mcrtgage,
Assignnent of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement dated as of
July 7, 1981 (herein referred to as the "Original Mortgage")
encumbering the leasehold estates described therein and recorded
on August 13, 1981 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County,
Illinois as Document No. 25968424,

Pursuant to the Prior Restated lLoan Agreement, the Mortgagor
executed and delivered to the Mortgagee various amendments to the
Original Mortgage described on Schedule 1 hereto (the Original
Mortgage as so amended is referred to herein as the "Amended

Mortgage"). Bitt

0&~357-302 -0
1o = D7 -E0i00 3

0LL8Z06

4/27/90/ /35W/KCM/TS~wlma

1Y - 720D ~CHS
VEY?SLUMA e -p7-200- ¥/
l/d 7 a7 = 200 oy

Pz ]~ 02

Propéﬂ\{ Addpesst Balmoral Ave and 07201 <03




UNOFFICIAL COPY




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

9028730656

B. This Amendment.

The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have entered into an
Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of
April 30, 1990, amending and restating the Prior Restated Loan
Agreement (the Prior Restated Loan Agreement as so amended and
restated and as it may be hereafter from time to time amended,
supplemented or modified is referred to herein as the "Loan
Agreement") .

Tlie, Loan Agreement provides, jnter alja, for the Mortgagor
to execute and deliver to the Mortgagee a Term Note dated
April 30, 1990 (the "Term Note") in the principal amount of
$8,250,000, in substitution for the Replacement Term Note dated
Februasy 21,/3%890 in the original principal amount of $9,250,000
(which itself wis executed and delivered by the Mortgagor to the
Mortgagee (i) ir substitution for the Term Note dated May 11,
1984 (the "Prior Term Note") in the original principal amount of
€10,000,000 and {ii) to evidence an additional 55,000,000 loan
made by the Mortgagee to the Mortgagor on February 21, 199%0).

The Loan Agreement &'3o0 provides, jnter alia, for the
Mortgagor to execute and d&’iver to the Mortgagee a Revolving
Note dated April 30, 1990 (the "Revelving Note") in the maximum
principal amount of $71,000,000, in substitution for the Restated
Revolving Note dated September 15, 1989 in the maximum principal
amount of $71,000,000 (which itself was executed and delivered by
the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee (i) 1r substitution for the
Restated Revolving Note dated May 30, 1989 (the "Prior Revolving
Note") in the maximum principal amount of $66,000,000 and (ii) to
evidence additional revolving loans that mayv be made by the
Mortgagee to the Mortgagor when FINEX Draf¢ Ucans (as defined in
the Loan Agreement}! are not available under tiae terms of the Loan
Agreenment).

The Loan Agreement also provides, jnter alla, ‘for the
Mortgagor to execute and deliver to the Mortgagee a IJInEX Note
dated April 30, 1950 (the "FINEX Note") in the maximur principal
anount of $6,000,000, in substitution for the FINEX Nota Aated
December 14, 1887 (together with the Prior Term Note and tlie
Prior Revolving Note, the "Prior Notes") in the maximum principal
amount of $6,000,000.

In order that the Amended Mortgage will continue to secure
the indebtedness evidenced by (i) the FINEX Note, (ii} the
Revolving Note and (1ii) the Term Note (as defined herein and in
the Amended Mortgage as amended hereby), the Mortgagor and
Mortgagee have agreed to enter into this Amendment (the Amended
Mortgage as amended by this Amendment and as it may hereafter be

9OELRZDE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




7356

UNOFFICIAO\I; OY

9

from time to time amended, supplemented or modified, is herein
referred to as the "Mortgage").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Mortgagee’s
execution and delivery of the Loan Agreement, any loan, advance
or other financial accommodation made by the Mortgagee to or for
the benefit of the Mortgagor and the agreements contained herein
and in the Loan Agreement, and for other good and valuable
consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

14 Recital A of the Amended Mortgage is hereby amended to
read as follows:

"A. &an_Adgreement and Amount and Mortgage. The Mortgagor
is the owner of the leasehold interest in the real estate which
is described in the Mortgage (as hereinafter defined), of rents
and leases deriving therefrom and of other property now or
hereafter acquired -and used or useful in connection therewith,
The Mortgagor and Moitgagee entered into a Credit Agreement dated
as of July 7, 1981 ancd en Amendment and Restatement of Credit
Agreement dated as of May 4, 1984 and certain further amendments
thereto dated as of Decorsar 19, 1985, September 15, 1986,

April 9, 1987, December 14, 4987, April 28, 1988, October 7,
1988, April 7, 1989, May 30, 198%, July 1, 1989, September 15,
1989, Januaxy 31, 1990, Februiry 1, 19950 and February 21, 1950
(such Credit Agreement as so reccated and amended is referred to
herein as the "Prior Restated Loan Agreement!) providing, jinter
alia, for (i) loans to be made fror time to time by the Mortgagee
to the Mortgagor on a revolving basie [herein referred to as the
"Revolving Loans") in amounts not to <xceerd in the aggregate at
any one time outstanding seventy-one mili(icp and no/100 dollars
for all such Revolving Loans and for the agnregate amount
outstanding of reimbursement obligations under any letters of
credit (herein referred to as “letters of Cred i") that may be
issued by the Mortgagee for the account of the Murtgagor, (ii)
loans to be made from time to time under the FINEX Tiraft Purchase
Facility (as defined in the Prior Restated loan Agiresp2nt) by the
Mortgagee to the Mortgagor (herein referred to as thc "FINEX
Draft Loans") in amounts not to exceed in the aggregate at any
one time outstanding six million and no/100 dollars for «l!. such
FINEX Draft Loans, and (iii) a texrm loan (herein referred to as
the “Term Loan") in the principal amount of nine million two
hundred fifty thousand and nc/100 dollars. The Prior Restated
Loan Agreement provided that the sum of (a)} the aggregate
principal amount of all Revolving loans which the Mortgagee is
committed to have outstanding under the Prior Restated Loan
Agreement, plus (b) the aggregate outstanding amount of all
Ietters of Credit, plus (c) the aggregate outstanding principal
amount of all FINEX Draft loans, shall not at any one time exceed
seventy-one million and no/100 dcllars. The Mortgagor and

-3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL, COPY,

Mortgagee have entered into an Amendment and Restatement of
Credit Agreement dated as of April 30, 1990 (herein referred to
as the "Amendment and Restatement"; the Prior Restated Loan
Agreement as amended and restated by the Amendment and
Restatement and as it may hereafter be from time to time amended,
supplemented or mcdified, is herein referred to as the *"Loan
Agreement”) providing for Revolving Icans in amounts not to
exceed in the aggregate at any one time outstanding SEVENTY~ONE
MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($71,000,000,00) for all such
Revolving Loans and for FINEX Draft Loans in amounts not to
exceed in the aggregate at any one time outstanding SIX MILLION
AND NO/J20 DOLLARS ($6,000,000.00) for all such FINEX Draft
Loans. 7Th2 aggregate maximum principal amount of the Term Loan
the Mortgergcr is permitted to have outstanding is not to exceed
EIGHT MILLIC: TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($8,250,000.00) (such amount herein referred to as the "Term Loan
Amount”), The Jean Agreement provides that the sum of (a) the
aggregate principai amount of all Revolving Loans which the
Mortgagee is commiited to have outstanding under the loan
Agreement, plus (b) the aggregate outstanding principal amount of
all FINEX Draft Loans, pius (¢) the aggregate outstanding amount
of all Letters of Credit; shall not at any one time exceed
SEVENTY-ONE MILLION AND NG/:20 DOLLARS ($71,000,000.00). The sum
of such amount and the Term lLoan Amount, amounting to SEVENTY-
NINE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFT. THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS
(§79,250,000), is herein referr¢d *to as the "Loan Amount". The
Ioan Amount includes, and, except for an additional $5,000,000 of
the Term Loan Amount, is not in addiiion to, amounts advanced
pursuant to the Restated Loan Agreement-as in effect on the date
of the Fourth Amendment to Mortgage hereinofter referred to.
Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreemont, the Mortgagor has
executed and delivered to the Mortgagee a certain Wolcott
Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of lLeases and Runts and Security
Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981 encumbering the property
described therein and recorded on August 13, 19t) in the
Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illincis as Docunent 25968424
{herein referred to as the "Initial Mortgage"), a cercein First
Amendment of Wolcott Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment ol feases and
Rents and Security Agreement dated as of May 4, 1984 thera
recorded on May 11, 1984 as Document 27081826 (herein rexarred to
as the "First Amendment to Mortgage"), and a certain Second
Amendment of Wolcott Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 1985 there
recorded on January 13, 1986 as Document 86015518 (herein
referred to as the "Second Amendment to Mortgage"), and a certain
Third Amendment of Wolcott Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of
Leases and Rents and Security Agreement dated as of December 14,
1987 there recorded on December 21, 1987 as Document 87668827
(herein referred to as the "Third Amendment to Mortgage”), and a
certain Fourth Amendment of Wolcott leasehold Mortgage,

0L L8206




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIC)AL COPY,

Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement dated as of
May 30, 1989 there recorded on August 2, 1989 as Document
89355070 (herein referred to as the "Fourth Amendment to
Mortgage"), and a certain Fifth Amendment of Wolcott Leasehold
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement
dated April 30, 1990 (herein referred to as the "Fifth Amendment
to Mortgage"; the Initial Mortgage as amended by the First
Amendment to Mortgage, the Second Amendment to Mortgage, the
Third Amendment to Mortgage, the Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and
the Fifth Amendment to the Mortgage, and as it may hereafter be
from time to time amended, supplemented or modifled, is herein
referzed to as the "Mortgage"®). Any references to the term
"Mortgace, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement"
in any documents evidencing or securing the indebtedness in the
Loan Agresment shall be deemed references to the Mortgage."

2. Recicel B of the Amended Mortgage is amended hereby to
read as follows:

"B. Note, Princirmal and Interest. Pursuant to the lLoan
Agreement, the Mortgajor has executed and delivered to the
Mortgagee the following:

(i) a Term Note dated April 30, 1990 (the "Term Note')
pavable to the order o! tuc Mortgagee on or before
December 31, 1990 in the vrincipal amount of $8,250,000, in
substitution for the Replacesant Term Note dated February
21, 1990 in the original principal amount of $9,250,000
{(which itself was executed and Jzlivered by the Mortgagor to
the Mortgagee (A) in substitutior {or the Term Note dated
May 11, 1984 in the original princisal amount of $10,000,000
and (B} to evidence an additional $3,040,000 loan made by
the Mortgagee to the Mortgagor on February 21, 1990);

(1i) a Revolving Note dated April 30, 1590 (the
"Revolving Note") payable to the order of the Mortgagee on
or before June 3¢, 1993 in the maximum principal amount of
$71,000,000, in substitution for the Restated Kev:iving Note
dated September 15, 1989 in the maximum principal zZmount of
$71,000,000 (which itself was executed and delivercc by the
Mortgagor to the Mortgagee (A) in substitution for the
Restated Revolving Note dated May 30, 1989 in the maximum
principal amount of $66,000,000 and (B) to evidence
additional revolving loans that may be made by the Mortgagee
to the Mortgagor when FINEX Draft Loans are not available
under the terms of the Loan Agreement); and

(iii) a FINEX Note dated April 30, 1990 (the "FINEX
Note"™; the FINEX Note, the Revolving Note and the Term Note,
together with any and all amendments or supplements thereto,
extensions thereof and notes which may be taken in whole or

-5

0L LBZ06




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

g 0 2

partial renewal, substitution or extension thereof cor which
may evidence any of the indebtedness secured hereby, are
herein referred to in the collective singular as the "Note")
payable to the order of the Mortgagee on or before June 30,
1993 in the maximum principal amount of $6,000,000, in
substitution for the FINEX Note dated December 14, 1987 in
the maximum principal amount of $6,000,000.

The Note bears interest as provided in the Loan Agreement
and the Note, on the principal amount thereof from time to time
unpaids all principal and interest on the Note are payable in
lawful woney of the United States of America at the office of the
Mortgager in Chicago, Illinois, or at such place as the Mortgagee
or legal bulder thereof may from time to time appoint in writing;
and the Mortgaoor is or will become justly indebted to the
Mortgagee in thz Loan Amount in accordance with the terms of the
Loan Agreement;"

3. The first paragraph of Recital E of the Amended Mortgage
is hereby amended to read as follows:

YE. The Liabilities - Mortgagor has agreed to make the
Mortgage to the Mortgagee, for the purpose of securing the

following (herein sometimes collectively called the
“Ijabilities"): (i) the payment of the principal of and interest
on the Note and any amendments, (ettensions, renewals or
refinancings thereof; (ii) the pec¢formance of the covenants,
obligations and agreements (and the truth of all representations
and warranties) of the Mortgagor purtvant to the Loan Agreement,
the Note, the Mortgage and the other Secnrity Agreements; (iii)
repayment of any advances or expenses of Mortgagee to protect the
Collateral (hereinafter defined), performance of any obligation
of Mortgagor hereunder or collection of any 2acant owing to
Mortgagee which is secured hereby; (iv) all ausuits payable by
the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee with respect to the Letters of
Credit; and (v} the prompt payment or performance 1 any and all
other liabilities, obligations and indebtedness, hcowacever
created, arising or evidenced, direct or indirect, absolute or
contingent, now or hereafter existing or due or to beccame due, of
the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee pursuant to or in connectlon with
the Loan Agreement (provided, however, that the maximum amount
included within the Liabilities on account of principal advances
made by the Mortgagee to or for the account of the Mortgagor
shall not exceed twice the Loan Amount, plus the total of all
advances made by the Mortgagee to protect the Collateral and the
security interest and lien created hereby, plus interest on all
of the foregoing, and plus all costs of enforcement and
collection of this Mortgage and the other Liabilities).®

4. The Mortgagor confirms for the benefit of the Mortgagee
that the Mortgage secures the payment of principal of and

-G

Y0LL8Z06




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY,

interest on the Note and all of the other Liabilities (all as
defined in the Mortgage) and that future advances shall have the
same priority as if advanced at the date of this Amendment and in
furtharance thereof, does hereéby CONFIRM, MORTGAGE, GRANT,
CONVEY, TRANSFER and ASSIGN UNTO Mortgagee, its successors and
assigns, and does hereby grant to Mortgagee and its successors
and assigns, forever, a continuing security interest in and to,
all of the Collateral. The Mortgagor also confirms that the
indebtedness evidenced by the Note is the same indebtedness that
was evidenced by the Prior Notes except for (i) an additional
$5,000,000 loan made by the Mortgagee to the Mortgagor on
FeerQYy 21, 1990 evidenced by the Term Note and (ii) $5,000,000
of additional revolving loans that may be made when FINEX Draft
Loans aire not available under the terms of the Loan Agreement,

5. Excert as herein amended and supplemented, the Amended
Mortgage is rea’firmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS the nands of the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee, at
Cchicago, Illinois cn the day first above written.

o VELL ot

.%me.
p ule'

CONTINENTAY. BANK N.A.

(formerly itiuwn as Continental
Illinois Naticaal Bank and Trust
Company of Chizag9)

This instrument was prepared by and upon recordation should
be returned to:

Yuichiro Takayanagi
Mayer, Brown & Platt

190 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603

I0LL8206




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9 0287

STATE OF ILLINCIS )

) 88,
COUNTY OF C O O K )

1, Showron Klockowsk , & notary public in and for said
C%?nty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
Elewelline  personally known to me to be the
Licg Cvesiclint 7 of continental Bank N.A. and personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregrirg instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he slgned and delivered the said instrument as

his/her (rze and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN unde: my hand and notarial seal this iSG%V' day of
L7 1890,

e fdekowafll
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
SHARON KLOCKOWSK

Notary Public, State of Hhindis

COOK COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 28, 1954

S0EL8206




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
5S.
COUNTY OF C 0 0 K )

I, aSVmUﬂﬂﬂ Klo&kbbdﬂit a notary public in and for said
County, the State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

G Ltz personally known to me £o be the

K N pare of TEMPEL STEEL COMPANY, an Illinois
corporation and personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
beforn me | day in person and severally acknowledged that as
such - (/. of sald corporation, _he signed the
withir instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the
free and voluntary act and deed of said corporatiwn, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

y GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this iﬂ[ﬂqﬂ day of
v A - 1930,

Shaner, Hlakaub

Notary Putlic

My Commission Expires:

b
: "OFFICIAL 3

DWSKI ___
€ Notary Puoiic. State of nADIS
)

[
COOK COUNTY :.

“i My Commission Exples Jan. 29, 1094

I0EL8Z06




UNOFFICIAL COPY




| '—“"""'---lllllllIIllllllﬂlllllllllllllllll
- | UNC)FFlClAL9 C{;?PY

§7306

Schedule ]
List of Prior Mortgage Amendments

1. First Amendment of Wolcott Leaseholad Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement dated as of
May 4, 1984, recorded on May 11, 1984 in the Recorder’s Office of
Cock County, Illinois as Document No. 27081826.

2. Second Amendment of Welcott Leasehold Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement dated as of
December 19, 1985, recorded on January 13, 1986 in the Recorder’s
Office of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 860155113,

3. Tbird Amendment of Wolcott Leasehold Mortgage,
Assignment of Yeases and Rents and Security Agreement dated as of
December 14, 15927, recorded on December 21, 1987 in the
Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois as Document No.
87668827.

4. Fourth Amendment GIf Wolcott Leasehold Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement clated as of
May 30, 1989, recorded on August 2, 1989 in the Recorder’s Office
of Cock County, Illinois as Document No. 89355070.

0L28206




UNOFFICIAL COPY




